

February 3, 2017

**BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS  
ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA**

**IFB #Y17-1008-TA  
Temporary Personnel for Water Division**

**ADDENDUM NO.1**

This addendum is hereby incorporated into the Invitation for Bids document. The following items are clarifications, corrections, additions, deletions and/or revisions to and shall take precedence over the original documents.

**1. Questions and Answers**

- A. Question: Do you have a pay schedule for the count employees that we would be able to have?

Answer: This is a brand new contract. Current services are being procured through the Federal GSA Contract No 10F-0203T. Prices for these services can be found on [www.gsa.gov](http://www.gsa.gov) . Current services being procured through the GSA Contract might be similar to those listed in the Invitation for Bids, however, the positions are not exactly the same. Minimum wages to be paid to temporary personnel are specified in the Scope of Services, pages 28-34.

- B. Question: There is no pre-bid, correct?

Answer: No, there is no pre-bid meeting.

**ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDA**

- a. The bidder shall acknowledge receipt of this addendum by completing the applicable section in the solicitation or by completion of the acknowledgement information on the addendum. Either form of acknowledgement must be completed and returned not later than the date and time for receipt of the bid.
- b. Receipt acknowledged by:

\_\_\_\_\_  
Authorized Signer

\_\_\_\_\_  
Date Signed

\_\_\_\_\_  
Title

\_\_\_\_\_  
Name of Bidder